

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-1300	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/1	3/2022			In control:	Public Hearings	
On agenda:	3/1/2	2023			Final action:	3/1/2023	
Title:	Ordi	Ordinance 23-006, approving the Port of Everett Interlocal Agreement CLFR-035a					
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 23-006, 2. Staff Report, 3. Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Certificate of Liability Insurance, 5. Ordinance Introduction Slip, 6. Hearing Notice & Affidavit of Pulbication, 7. Enactment Notice						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
3/1/2023	1	Public H	earings		Ар	proved	Pass
2/7/2023	1	Administ	trative Sess	ion	Se	t time/date for Public Hearing	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

Assigned

Assigned

ITEM TITLE:

2/7/2023

1/31/2023

1

1

Ordinance 23-006, approving the Port of Everett Interlocal Agreement CLFR-035a **DEPARTMENT:** Office of Recovery & Resilience

ORIGINATOR: Jessica Ruhle & Kara Main-Hester

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 1/26/23

Administrative Session

Administrative Session

PURPOSE: Approving agreement with the Port of Everett for COVID-19 related revenue replacement.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery (CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) to facilitate the distribution of the ARPA funds the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of Recovery and Resilience (ORR). In compliance with the ARPA rules ORR has issued an interlocal agreement for the Port of Everett to fulfill their public purpose. It will be in the amount of \$1,000,000 subject to the terms of the agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
130.575165177841017	\$1,000,000		

File #: 2022-1300, Version: 1

TOTAL	\$1,000,000	

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INI	FORM	ATION:					
ORIGINAL	Х	CONTRA	\CT#	CLFR-035a	AM	IOUNT	\$1,000,000
AMENDMENT			ACT#		AM	IOUNT	
Contract Period	ł						
ORIGINAL		START	01/01/	22	END	12/31/2	23
AMENDMENT		START			END		

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 12/19/22, Prosecuting Attorney - Rebecca Wendling 1/18/22, and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 1/24/23